## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0723-15 Version: 2 Name: BissNuss, Inc. Sole Source Request

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 5/27/2015 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 7/2/2015
 Final action:
 7/2/2015

 Enactment date:
 7/2/2015
 Enactment #:
 R-396-2015

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Water Quality to purchase a heavy duty sluice gate for the Town

Branch Waste Water Treatment Plant, from BissNuss, Inc., a sole source provider, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary agreement with BissNuss, Inc. related to the procurement, at a cost not to exceed \$25,216. [Div. of Water Quality,

Martin]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Memo, 2. Hydro Gate Letter, 3. Justification, 4. RESOLUTION - 396-2015, 5. 144-2015

- RESOLUTION 396-2015 - CONTRACT - 2015 - CLK - Contracts - 8-12-2015

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/2/2015	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/18/2015	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/16/2015	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Water Quality to purchase a heavy duty sluice gate for the Town Branch Waste Water Treatment Plant, from BissNuss, Inc., a sole source provider, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary agreement with BissNuss, Inc. related to the procurement, at a cost not to exceed \$25,216. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin]

Authorization to execute a "Sole Source" agreement between the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and BissNuss, Inc for the total price of \$25,216.00 purchase a 72" X 72" heavy duty sluice gate to replace a damaged gate at the primary effluent pump station located at the Town Branch WWTP. The project is fully budgeted.(L0723-15)(Martin/Holmes)

**Budgetary Implications: Yes** 

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: Yes

Account Number: 4002-303402-0001-76101

File #: 0723-15, Version: 2

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$25,216.00

Annual Impact: \$

Project:

Activity:

**Budget Reference:** 

Current Balance: 100,700.86

{COUNCIL CLERK'S OFFICE WILL COMPLETE - Body of resolution or ordinance}